
General $1,612,253

Capital Outlay $1,709,637

Special Education $394,214

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.542

Owner Occupied $3.451

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.141

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $1.869

Capital Outlay $2.540

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,623,037

$104,150

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,727,187Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $142,060,634

Owner Occupied $149,208,871

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $106,331,330

Total $397,600,835

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.4

11.6%

40.6

$55,067Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 381.290

9-12 169.085

400.648

183.901

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 550.375 584.549

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 591

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 69

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 22.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 38.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.2%

39

Classroom Staff 1.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 266

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 591

Educational Funds $11,530

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 593.14

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

27

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.8

18.7

17.6

20.6

19.5

130

2023-2024 Profile of Mobridge-Pollock School District 62-6

Home County: Walworth

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

1107 1st Ave E, Mobridge, SD  57601

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $1,361,389

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $70,529

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $43,300

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,133,307

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$631,149

$73,408

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $17,323

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $399,040

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,779,434

County $74,819

State $2,888,714

Federal $781,764

Total $5,524,730

$1,015,841

$0

$0

$624,931

$620,927

$0

$104,150

$190,416

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,640,772 $915,493

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$366,432

$688,051

$78,876

$25,020

$73,105

$300

$0

$1,104

$0

$0

$0

$46,578

$261,418

$87,257

$0

$58

$6,143

$0

$0

$193,878

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$156,611 $0 $0

$0 $530,676 $0

$888,263 $190,804 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,779,787

$55,783

$0

$272,797

$535,408

$112,475

$0

$205,842

$41,408

$172,216

$0

$16,707

$0

$185,708

$737,196

$15,650

$0

$74,135

$183,241

$33,541

$0

$64,282

$4,647

$46,519

$0

$616

$0

$21,349

$70,121

$192

$0

$246,494

$48,422

$2,659

$0

$412,578

$32,820

$31,237

$0

$0

$0

$144,736

$216,721

$1,783

$0

$55,870

$8,537

$7,936

$0

$60,659

$0

$276,240

$0

$0

$0

$45,513

$154,509

$0

$0

$51,657

$0

$0

$530,676

$195,639

$0

$1,104

$0

$0

$0

$48,313

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$140,067

$0

$5,298

$0

$0

$43,300

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Mobridge-Pollock School District 62-6

Other Enterprise

$274,392

$486,129 $506,432

$5,752,923 $1,036,445 $1,053,290Total Expenditures

$4,378,132 $1,181,179 $989,257 $673,259 $981,899 $188,665


