South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Mobridge-Pollock School District 62-6

1107 1st Ave E, Mobridge, SD 57601 Home County: Walworth Area in Square Miles: 266

Student Data	Teaching Staff Dat	a	Am	
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	591	Average Teacher Salary	\$55,067	
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	591	Avg Years of Experience	13.4	Engl
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	593.14	% with Advanced Degrees	11.6%	Math
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	69	Certified Instructional Staff	40.6	Read
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	130	Classroom Staff	1.5	Scier
% Special Needs Students*	22.0%			Com
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	38.2%			Num
District Dropout Rate	0.7%			*No /
District Attendance Rate	94.2%			tha
Student to Staff Ratio	14.0			
Number of Graduates	39		64-4- A*J	
Number of Graduates	39		Stata Aid	

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Dail Attendance Membershi				
РК	0.000	0.000		
KG-8	381.290	400.648		
9-12	169.085	183.901		
Total	550.375	584.549		

Cost per	ADM*
----------	------

Educational Funds	\$11,530
Educational Funds	\$11,530

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,623,037
Special Education	\$104,150
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$2,727,187

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$142,060,634
Owner Occupied	\$149,208,871
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$106,331,330
Total	\$397,600,835

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.6
Math	18.7
Reading	20.8
Science	20.6
Composite Score	19.5
Number Tested	27

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$70,529

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,612,253
Capital Outlay	\$1,709,637
Special Education	\$394,214
Impact Aid	\$1,361,389

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.542		
Owner Occupied	\$3.451		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.141		
Special Education	\$1.574		
Capital Outlay	\$2.540		
Bond Redemption	\$1.869		
* District has an opt out of			
general fund levy.			

Mobridge-Pollock School District 62-6

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,779,434	\$1,015,841	\$620,927	Impact Aid	\$274,392	
County	\$74,819	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$6,143	\$43,300
State	\$2,888,714	\$0	\$104,150	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$781,764	\$624,931	\$190,416	Food Service	\$486,129	\$506,432
Total	\$5,524,730	\$1,640,772	\$915,493	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$3,133,307	\$193,878	\$631,149	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$73,408	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$366,432	\$73,105	\$261,418	
Administration Services	\$688,051	\$300	\$87,257	
Fiscal Services	\$156,611	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$530,676	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$888,263	\$190,804	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$78,876	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$25,020	\$1,104	\$58	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$17,323	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$399,040	\$46,578	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$5,752,923	\$1,036,445	\$1,053,290	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,779,787	\$737,196	\$70,121	\$216,721	\$154,509	\$0
PK Instruction	\$55,783	\$15,650	\$192	\$1,783	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$272,797	\$74,135	\$246,494	\$55,870	\$51,657	\$0
Administration Services	\$535,408	\$183,241	\$48,422	\$8,537	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$112,475	\$33,541	\$2,659	\$7,936	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$530,676	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$205,842	\$64,282	\$412,578	\$60,659	\$195,639	\$140,067
Transportation Services	\$41,408	\$4,647	\$32,820	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$172,216	\$46,519	\$31,237	\$276,240	\$1,104	\$5,298
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$16,707	\$616	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$43,300
Co-Curricular	\$185,708	\$21,349	\$144,736	\$45,513	\$48,313	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,378,132	\$1,181,179	\$989,257	\$673,259	\$981,899	\$188,665

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.